ABOVE U M UNE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Frands Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505
ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE „
Application Acronymsn

UL or lot no. Section Township Range Lotldn Feet from 4» North/South line Feet from *e Bast/West Sue County
Additional Well Information
"Work Type Code
V
1 3 Well Type Code
0
1 9 Cable/Rotary "Lease Type Code
P
1 3 Ground Level Elevation
2995
"Miiuple
N
" Proposed Depth
+ /-8800'
'* Foi illation
2 m BONE SPRING
1 9 Contractor "Spud Date
S-14-2005
Depth to Groundwater Distance from nearest fresh water weU Distance from nearest surface water
Pic Liner: Synthetic • mils thick Clay [
Closed-Loop System Q
"1 Fit Volume: bbls Drillme Method:
Freshwater |~| Brine f l Diesd/Oil-based l ~ l Gas/An- •
2 1 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
2 2 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, i f any. Use additional sheets i f necessary.
Set COBP @ 900' with 20' cement on top and perforate 2 n d Bone Spring Sand as follows:
8744' - 8748', 8756' - 8770", 8785' - 8791" and 8798' - 8805*, 2 spf, 96" phase.
BOP 5000 psi to be used.
Frac perfs & place on rod & braro pump.
(Wellbore Schematic is attached).
No H2S expected.
Ths work does not require an earthen pit
a I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines a general permit • , or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan
"7 'f
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
a I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief I further certify that the drilling pit will be
constructed according to NMOCD guidelines a general permit • , or
an (attached) alternative OCD-approved plan
"7 'f
Approved by:
Printed name: C<Z\ll C . ^ £ ^ J Title:
Title: Sr. Engineering Tecfi Approval Date: Expiration Date:
E-mail Address: lstiles@rarigeresonrces.com
Date: 6-1-2005 Phone: 817-810-1908 Conditions of Approval Attached l~ l
06/01/2005 09:56 4058796776 GAS MARKETING
RB Operating Company
Well: SCB 1B-Proposed
Field: Loving East
County. Eddy State: New Mexico
Location: Section 23, T23S, R28E
API: 30-015-22320 KB: 21'
Spud Date: 11/77 Comp. Date: 10/78
2 7/8", 6.5#, J-5S
Baker Model D pkr
@ 11720'
7^2e#,S-95to11743,
OHtoTD@11879'
t * P. 01 t
- X TRANSACTION REPORT ' *
t JUN-01-2005 WED 09:07 AM %
X %
X FOR: %
X %
X RECEIVE X
X X
X DATE START SENDER RX TIME PAGES TYPE NOTE M# DP *
X f
X JUN-01 09:05 AM 4058796776 1' 13" 6 RECEIVE OK %
X X
^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^^